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Notes iEof the Regéstry Date Order of the Tribunal .
“ | 212400 | Proegsents ﬁ‘he Hon'ble Mr.dustice

YeN.Cliouehdury, Vice-=Chaliman.
/

n che prayer of MreUesileGoswamd,
learned counsel for the petitioner the
cage is adjourned to 22.9.00 fur order.

Py Vice~Chalzman
' 22.9.2000 " Let this matter be listed for orders
- on 26.9.00.
Vice-Chairman |
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1262900 '

%://EZOU /\/o Jren. / m/ W : Hoard nr.a.rcasbama mamad 3re erinael
ool Bt A5 D/c for | | for the peti:ioner. )
owy Lh S 4 ] Issue notice Lo show cause as to why
Ne 743 vick D [No | 8 contwmpt proceeding shall not e drawn
2USPRRUT 44 5//[ ]_m ' up againat the alleged con:eaners.
y o | | ) feturndanle by 9.;’:1.2‘060.

q/m/«‘ﬂ , o B List on 2,11.2000 for show cause and

fumh«gx‘ oriare

J, Fopvest 1 b—
W ce Ry 077 =+ 3 , Vige-=hiirman
Ne 1. m Q’O _ '
/\10 23 / Qoo |
9.11.00{ © Heard Mr S.Sarma,learned counsel for

,51\\\(510'0 - , | the petitioner. Mr A.Deb Roy,learned R
counsel for the alleged contemners prays

. C \ ‘ ' . . , .
W for four weeks time to file objectig;?

; j&/) - | prayer allowed.
Ag\:\/%g;fg“i’{:\u‘w Alz | | List on 6.12.2000 for order.
~ L e e WO; 3 . ' Vice-Chairman
. P9 |
&@y  6.12.00| List it after six weeks to

enable the respondents to file ‘reply.

Nt R \31,\\, hos oo List on 18,1,2001 for reply and

%{Qd;  for further orders.
( % L | ‘ Vicé4cha irman,
. g m ' * €
/\W/‘\‘;‘;l‘ | AN no b o
. o 118401401 ,Neither any suﬁmi«—.ﬁbn nor any
LD L N\ .

s ¥ (H;
~—

: instructiex‘i“ No—re : 2
t.ted. List on 162401 for orderse

Noe Qoply Winv boen doloed | ) , . / .
o o e b . Lg&wm Vice~Chairman
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| .Notes of the Registty . | = Date ( Order of ‘the’ Tribugdl ~
1642.01| No reply so far has been filed by the
. Yy
atleged contemners. Mr.A.Deb Roy,
' | Sr.CeGeS«C 55 well as Mr.B.C.Pathak
{/{ 35200/ Addl,C+G+S+C. prays for further time to
, i / .(D , filecwritten statement. We are not
/ g - 4 - satisfied with this. Let the respondent
Z{ ol oo JADwD No.3 appear in’person:and: explainrthe
ol | l . ; . . : o . 2 ,
7“9 : L] o Xy p " matter. List og 2663401 for éruers.,
T oegk eyl N (Ulosn, b
r 1 .. v“" LRI : .
W ; 2: 2 773 T | o Member ¥ice-Chairman
Uil p e i) “
Oy B s m
L o 5S/2080 + . loe o )
' W : ﬁf 2 08¢ ; ~1]2643401 Sh#i Kh.Dinamani Singh respondent
oo ' V3 . ) . ‘,‘u-\_
ISV i\ L ! i-1... | Noe3 is present in the Court and filed
ML L n  the reply. No reply so far filed on
R Y 2 behalf of respondentsNd.l & 2. List on
i o S 9.44.01 for orders. The respondent:
R T ‘presence kept on records and his persona.
H ; | ' . Préseme is exempted for the time being.
l s H .a. -{}N ‘.“\.‘ e - - :*“- “ o ! oi ' l'- < o) Le -
;*:L‘L‘/"?\.i" > . B
o . A o - S ‘ ) : y
f'| . ; i N v Manber Vice-Chaimlan .
-~ 4*1 ,%‘, ) ] 4
T R !‘ ) i “ . 3,
i R : 3‘_393&&01 B dhed KheaDimmmaal 3insh cosmonient
I T Cul . {0ed 80 gwcsent in ch: Couss and fdlcd
.y g . the coplys v ey so far filed on
o N P ‘i}wau)_ of reapanient Biel & 3. List
;i ot 90‘!@; ﬂ*?x Wﬂ'%“ 'ih@ Wﬁf‘&d‘iaﬂ af
N ’ zospun.gat Hoed 43 vonarded and hie
JereaoAl prusanny la axemptad for the
4 " SR sinma ﬁ%&&‘;«t: ,
S \C L o ——
s 7 it t} i ‘ “'gmer ' V-tqi.ﬁ‘:mu ’w ‘n.
I B I
- ‘i 9.4.2001 Reply has been .iled on behal, o«
| h%; - "‘r'esponder_lt No.3. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 may
J E writtén statement, i, they are so advised.
| A ‘
, r List it .or orders on 10.5.01.
Ehi ol |
Lo
L
" ‘ Vice-Chairman -
| nkm ‘
I .
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- .ll'é'Oi B Li%t on 14,5,01 for orders;ﬂ
A e - ] o |
- S;kJs<£b C Al \’.: j % ‘&£h%éé{n¢&\7“ | VicelﬁEEEEQETW/
uéa\ho /tmaewx, &xkijQ;bx:
ke Rispend

14,5,01

ggég/ L For alleged violation of the order of the
///”’f’ ' | Tribunal pasded in respective number of
N | G.R. involved X the Contempt Petition
which has nouw beap stated that the judgme
ent and order of the O.A.. The subject
o nmatter-of the writ Petition before the

Contempt Petitions are directed

"High Court and the order of this Tribunal
S | are also assisted by the\High Courte, In £hs
that vieu of the matter thy Contempt

. o8 I I pceedings stand dismissed,

‘Hamb - s Vice=Cha rman

14.,5.01 :
< This C.P. has besn filed for alleged
violation of the order of the Tribunal
 dated 16-2-00 passed in BeAeNo. 507 2 0
lixSPQ*V' It has nou been stated that the judgment
£ il Aa, ané order of Tribunal dated 16-2-00 is
A{zgszzz;} . AEZS%%&AL— the subject matter of a Writ Petition
Jrbky S Loee Fo | before the High Court and the High Court
ACjLV/%;gv@clxﬁ' e has stayed the arder of the Tribunal,
patle ¢ |  Since the matter is under examination by
W v  the High Court question of proceeding

with comtempt petition does not arise,
Acdordimgly the C.P, stands dismissed.

Co L S ;LUALNM@ f~—-

L ember Vice=Chairman
m
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH :: GUWAHATI

£y

(CIVIL CONTEMPT JURISDICTION)

Contempt petition No.C;?:3 /2089
DA D 50 /9000 .

Iﬁ THE MATTER OF :'
An ‘appliéation under Section 1% of
:the Administrative Tribunals Act
e _ ' ' 1985 ‘read with Rule 24 of the CAT

(Procedure) Rulesz 1987.

~ AND -

IN THE MATTER OF :

T Willful and deliberate violation . of
the orders dated 16.2.2000 passed in
- ] OA No. 50/2@%% (Md. Hasim Khan -~ Vs

= Union of India & O0Ors.)

- AND -

IN THE MAT%ER OF

Md. Hasim Khan, Kshetri- Bengoan,

Imphal! Manipur.

\ ~

...Petitioner

1. Cre Pru()va%\, ALt ko . %

Secretary to the Government of



India, Ministry of Home, New Delhi.

\a , .
2. 1,k Bawthia 1.4
The Registrar General of India, 2/A

Manshing Road, New Delhi-110@11.

3. Shri Kh. Dinamani'Singh, Director

* ’ . ‘of Census, Manipur, Imphal.

Contemners/Respondents

The humble petition on behalf of +the abovenamed

Petitioner.

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH

1. That the Petitioner is a retreriched Census employee.

He was engaged during 1991 Census "as Fero \Prinﬁer

" Machine OPerator. He was also’engéged as Draftsman, .He

is qualified to hold the post of Asstt. Compiler,

Computer and other such Group C post.

2. That the Petitioner being a retrenced census

employee, he is ‘entitled to get preference in the

matter of appdintment as per thé circulars of ﬁﬁe
Governﬁent of India and also as per the decisions given
by the_SQpreme Court of India‘ih respect of retrenced
Census employees. Inspite of such a position when thé
Petitioner was not appointed against available and
suitable vvacancies, he had to approach this Hon'ble
Tribunal by' filing OA No. 50/2000. in view of thé
settle légal position the OA was disposed of by

Judgment & Order dated 16.2.200¢ by which direction was



- 3 -

issued for appointment of the Petitioner immediately
wiﬁhin a 'reasonable time after occurrence of the
-vacancies, not later than two months from the date of

receipt of the order.

A copy of the said order dated 16.2.2000 is

annexed hereto as Annexure-1.

3.. That inspite of receipt of the copy of the said
ordef by all the Respondents and ihspite of there.being
vacancies the Respondents had not taken any actioh S0
faf towards appainfment ofvthe Petitioner. Be it state
here that apart fromvthe.negulaf vacanoies,'under tﬁe
disposal- of the Respondent No. 3, there are»halso
vaéaﬁcies created for 2001 Census and the Petitioner
can very well be accommodated against any one of such
group ‘C' vacéncies. Tﬁe'fact‘that there afe eﬁisting
vadancies is amply born out from letteré '~dated
Zi.G;ZQ@ﬁ and 5.9.209P¢ wherein it is clearly indicated
that there are vacancies. Be it further stated here
tﬁat even after the prder of the Hon'ble Tribuhal
pe:scns'hayé been promoted to various group‘'C'posts and
t& that effect officé crder dated 22.8.2@ﬂﬁ'.has been

issued promoting persons from LDC to UDC ; computers to

‘statistical assistants and assistant compilers to
‘computers. All such promotions have been made
témporaril& against resultant vacancies of  the

temporary posts sanctioned for census of India, 2001.

Copies- of the letters dated 21.6.2000 and

5.9.2080 are annexed as' Annexure-2 and -3




respective)y.

4. . That from the above it is crystél.clear that the
Respondents have compleﬁely disregarded and disobeyance
£hé; orders of the Honféle Tribuﬁa] for which they are
liable for Conte@pt 6£ Court Proceedings. Inépité of
the orderg of this Hon'ble Tfibunal for appointment of
the Petitioner. either against regular vacancy or
égainst Censgs vacancies, many vacancieét of both fhe
categories have been filled up by promotion and some
more vécéncies are ‘sought to be 'filiéd up on
deputationrlfhis is out and out a case of contempf. The

period of two months fix by the Hon'ble Tribunal  ‘has

long elapsed, but yet, the Respondents have not

.impleménted the orders of this Hon'ble Tribunal and

instead the vacancies are being filled up' by ‘other

.methods without first appointing the Petitioners.

5. That the Petitioner.states that as already stated

above there are vaéancies in group C cadre such as
Asstt.'Compile}, Computdr, LDC, FPMO, Draftsman, Hindi
Ty@ist, Statistical Assistants. etc. at the disposal of
the=Respondent No. 3. The said vacancies are ldng “term
vacancies as well as ihe vacancies created for 2081
éénsﬁg. The Petitioner can ver& welf be accommodate -

against any one of those vacancies, - however, the

~Respondents turning a deaf ear to the repfeéentations

of .tﬁe writ Petitioner and defying the orders of this
Hon'ble Tribunal  have resorted to .other mode of
appointment so as to frustrate' the ,claih of the
Pétifioner. This is a clear case of Contempt of +this .

.
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Hon'ble Tribunal for willful and.deliberate violation

of the orders of the Hon'ble Tribunal.

6. That thé Petitioner staﬁes that ﬁule 24 of the CAT
(Procedure) Rules 1987 empowers of the Hon'ble Tribunal
to pass appropriate order towards implementation of the
grdérs of the Hon'ble Tribunal and to secure ends of

justice,. The Petitioner apart from invoking  the

~Contempt jurisdiction of the Hon'big Tribunal has also

invoked its power under Rule 24 of the said Rules for

appropriate relief.

7. That this application has been filed bonafide and to

secure the ends of justice.

In the premises aforesaid it
is most respectfully prayéd that the
Hon'ble Tribunai'mgy be pleased to issue
Notice calling upon the Ré;pondents to
show cause as to why Contempt of Court
Procéedings should not be drawn up
against each and every one of them for
willful and deliberate violation of the
order dated 16.2.2000 passed in OA No.
S0/2000 and as to why apﬁropriate
orderé/@irection shall not be  issued
towards compliance of the arder déted
16.2.206% passed in 0A No. sé/zqgﬂ and
‘uponA hearing the parties v{on the
cause/causes that may be shown and on

perusal of records be pleased to punish



*-

And

shall

the contemners and further be pleased to

pass appropriate order towards

3

-implementation of the said order dated

- 16.2.200% and/or be pleased to pass such

further order/arders as the Hon'ble

Tribunal may deem fit and proper.

for this, your Petitioner as in duty bound,

ever pray.

Affidavit........



AFF1DAVYIT

I, Md. Hasim Khan, aged about 31 years, son of
Abutalip Khan, resident of Top Khongnamg Makhong,

Imphal, Manipur, do hereby sclemnly affirm and state as

-

follows :
1. That 1 am the Petitioner in the accompanying
application. | .am fully conversant with the facts and

circumstances of the case,

2. That the statements made in this affidavit and in

the accompanying application in paraéraphs
\; L{/Q Aé 4 | are true to my knowledge ;' those.
made in paragraphs Q*> rB being‘ matters of
_records are trﬁe to my information which [ wverily
believé to be true and the rest are my humble

submissions before this Hon'ble Court.

And 1 sign this affidavit on this the 18th day of

September, 2000.

Identified by me :

Advocate Solemnly affirmed and
-declared before me by the
Deponent who is identified
by Sri U.K. Goswami on
this 18th day of September

2000,
\/&w’“'
s

Advocate

| éé:ﬂa&&muée)hu_ i

Deponent



DRAFT CHARGE

The cohtemners/Respondent are guilty of Contempt
of the Hon'ble Tribunal for‘ willful and delibérate
violation of the order dated 16.2.2000 passed in OA No.
50/200% and accordingly they are‘liable for'Contempt.of

Court Proceedings and appropriate punishment.

&
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in The Central Administrative Tribunal
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ORDER SHEET
APPLICATION NO. 5 %‘2 &2 OF19:

Applicantts) L/ Qfreocan, pKee o
Rcspoddcnt(s) A/\:omt . é glpét_/\/ M ISR A
Advocate for Applicant(s) /‘i/?” /3.l Al s

Aty < . /ga/z/;mfaa
. Advocate for Respondent(s) Y e AR NC—Tr

- e
i 116.2.00 The learned counsel for the
a S parties submit. that this case may be
! disposed of at the admission 8stage
'\ itself.

The facts are:

\ _ The applicant is a retrenched
' ' Census employee in the office of the

» Director of Census Operations;
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_'}Sotcs of the Registry E)atc’ \‘ "_‘ Order of the Tribunal
el s NCA NSRRI [
L 1y R IR N T . -
l"‘\{“\}‘]‘ ot 16\-2.:2OL,0 |t-;3,‘\‘. .‘I\.'»;,"g e Lo i
S ETRRTARE | Manipudd /Heiprays for appointment in a

post against the _existing vacancies
SN : .
and the vacancies that may occur 1n

ARSI

s A - ]fﬂcéﬁ%éééiéh:‘with census operation of

2000.
{jrer :

Heard Mr B.K. Sharma, learned

counsel for the appli§§ggmggd Nr A.

Deb Roy:s learned Sr. ¢c.G.S8.C. Mr

Sharma submits that this case is

ﬁ f . ] squarely covefeam5§“*th€'dgéisign of

the Tribunal @ dated 20.1.2000 in
! 0.A.No.415 Oﬂ;.‘l_9i9:9,(;:ﬁ. QL _‘,;‘S,i,ngh;\ ~vs-—
Union of 1India and others. In this

crder it was held:

M neeeen It is agreed by the
counsel for the parties that as
per the decision of the ApexX
Court in Government of Tamil
nadu and another. vs. G.M4.
Ammendden and others (199%), 7
scc 499, the, applicant  is
Cntitled to get the appointment
when the new vacancy will arise.
AS 'per the said decision the
| learned counsel for the parties
submit lthat the applicant may be
| absorbed in the vacancy that
will occur for Census of 2000,
P in a suitable post which he 1is
entitled to following the

judgment of the Apex Courteeess"

3 In 'view of ‘the above, following

|our decigion in the atoresaid case we

|
dispose of this application with
i

\airectio@ to the respondents to absorb
%the applicant in vacancies that will
loccur foa Census Operations of 2000 in
a suitaple post tor which the

|

:appllcantiis entitied to tollowing the

W ijudgment ot the Apex Court referred toO
’ ‘above. lhe respondents shall make the
| , \ . \ . .

rappointment immediately within a

\
! | .
3reasonable time atter occurrence of

1

%



O.A.No.50/2000
) :
Order of the Tribunaj

DO

the vacancies, not  later than tweo
months from the date ~of receipt of
this order.

The application is disposegd of.
No order as to costs,

'
{

. e

-~

Sd/~VICE CHAIRMAN
Sd/-MEMBER( ADM)

e e e i——. L

3
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. R The Dopuby Director AdeIV

: , /% the Registroy General Of India
. Koah Houge hnnar ", 2/h, Menslnch Road,
© BEY DERMI & 210034

H

i

{ ) . ot < e
|

i

i

l

sub footie - Comatltuiion of DPC in the office of the Direchor

i R .6f Congus Upsratlions, Munipute
‘ NemRy

N . % have tha honoup &0 vefer to thle offles ordor NOe2:32012/
(-  S42000-Bstte - dated 2742000 and copy endorsed to the 0ffice of
= . ¢ho Registrar Genswal, Tudle and wo gay th & tha Departuenbnl Fige
canfon committaslDPC) Ain pespect of tha geoup C & D posta has hooh

eranlbneed . with the Director as Chalrmen { Copy of the Ovdnr in
loe6ed for referdnos)e -

i Pupgher, X am &2 ataba 4hzt this otfice has baesh sangsioned
f mrober of 200iwCensus posts in different ¢rades Welsf el s 220000 ‘
My Tresent one post of puouky Dirzgtor ls 1ving vacant 203 N 098
o7 Tequest has been mads WU £431 wp the post in this cornaehions
wrvver €411 now the poat hep not yot been £511ed tpe. This officy
r95 no alternative Wk o conetibvis dhe D.D.C. 20 ensbig this offiua
aT ke up negacsary asklon in £893ing up the posts rrartad in
correcation itk 200i«Canduy a8 well 2s the loeng torm vooani poste
4@ tAme. Hence this office s conatlbutad the D-P.C. wlan DEfica

coioe Aated 27.4.2000 refarred above with whe nirectss of this
ian as Chpirmaie -,

¥ am, thexefore, L0 reguest you Rindly to convey the o3nce
wson f the Registray Genefal, India to the approval ©f W03 DePeCe
coratituted in this Direatowste and commaaioats tne same Lo thio
cERima ot ap aariy datao

vz Faithfullys

o ‘ ' ¢ «it, TTMMANE SYHCH )

wroERAY NMO. 0385 220235
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' NO,A.12021/5/98-Apptt 3

TS0 O
OFFICE OF THE D&%ﬁ%gg& OF CBNSUS OPERATIONS

VACANGCY . NOTICE
ImpEaI;579§ZUOU”

It is proposed to fill up some posts as detailed in the
Annexure-I by transfer on deputation basis in the office of the

Director of Census Operations, Manipur, Imphal against the short

torm wacancies created for 2001 Census from amongst suftable officers/

er officials of the Central/State/UTs Government Departments fule
filling the el;gibility condition as indicated agaiﬁst the posts,

The pa the sele d off |
accordeance wgtx %ge ins ruc%ign gontg gég Y%l%hgenﬁggﬁ agg %
Personnel and Training OM No. 2/12/87-Estt(Pt.II) dated 29,4.,98 as
amended from time to time.

may be ex%ggagg ggrdﬁggtﬁgiogeyiéé’be initially upto 28.2.,2001 which

Application of the officials who are suitable and willing .
and eligible for appointment by transfer on deputation basis may
be forwarded in the enclosed prescribed proforma at Annexure = II
along with their ACR Dossiers for preceedinyg 5 years and Vigllance
Clearance Certificate to thisnoffice = - - within 6 weeks from the
date of publication of advertisement in the Employment News,

Those officials who volunteer for these posts will not be
permitted to withdraw their names later on.

SD/-

OQ%.BIR@%%%%MSINGH)

TELEFAX 0385-220215

%0.Aol2021{?/98—$p%tt/ oot - ) Iﬁpggl, 5,9,2000
’ s vistrar Gistrar General, Indi

opy to Qg%%h House n8ex$:2?§f M4 s?n%g’Road ) .
NEW DELHI - 110011°'with referefice to their letter

No,12011/4/2000-Ad . IV dated 14.2,2000,

2) All DCOs in the .State/UTs.

3) Deputy Diregtor(Advertisement) DAVP,P,T,I.Building
Parliament Street, Mew Dolhi - 1100220with 3 copies)
for publication in Enployment News.

4) The Chief Secretary,Govt. of Manipur,

5) All Central/btat@ offices located in Manipur,

5d/-
DIRBCTOR
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CIN THE'CENTRKLvApMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :t:1: GUWAHATI BENCHE%

L GUNAHATI.
C

0
(ﬂ.DﬁoEézéz//
P

Sr. .

C AT -

IN RE:
GePeNo. ! #4'3,/2000 C% 0. A S_O/,?oaa>

i IR ‘{ASIP’ KHAN
- VERSYS =

SHRT DINAMANI SINGH AXND ORS
A ND =
IN RE :

SHOW CAUSE FILED BY THE
RESPONDENT NO.3 SHRI KHe
DINAMANI SINGH,DIRECTOR OF
CENSUS, MANIPUR, IN THE SHAPE
OF AFFIDAVIT.

"I, SHRI KH. DINAMANTI SINGH.Director of Census, Manipur,Imphal.
do hereby solemnly affirs and state as follows ¢

1. That I am the Director of Census, Manipur,Imphal and I have

been impleaded party RespondentvNo.B in the instant C.P. along with two
others. I have received a copy of the afaresaid C,P., from the negiatry
of the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati Bench, Guwvahati, gone through the same and
understang . the contents thereof., As such I am competent to swear this
Affidavit and f£ile in the Hon'ble Tribunal as directed.

2, That before traversing to the parawise reply to the C.P, this
deponent regpectfully submits that he has great respect and high. regatd
.to the Hon'ble Tribunal and he has no such record of being disobedience
and disreSpectful to the Judcement and Order record passed by the Hon'ble
Tribunal 1n any manner at any point of time being a member of public
service. However. in the 1nstant case the deponent has become handicap
in view of the policy decision taken by the Govt. of India which was
circulated vide N0.12011/4/2000-Ad.IV dated 12.02.2000 issued under the
_haﬁd of Under Secretary to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs
and also No.12011/3/2000-Ad.IV issued under the hand of Joint Registrar
General of India and suwsequent communications to the effect,

3, - That this deponent does not admit any of the facts, allegations,
statements, averments made in the aforesaid C.P. save and except these
have been specificallv admitted hereunder in this Affidavit. Further
the statements which are not borne on records have been categerically

denied.
contd. . 02/-
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“4. That as regards the éontents of paragraph 1 of the C.P. this
deponent does not make any comments since these are matter of
records, |

5, That as regards the contents of paragraph 2 of the C,P. this
deponent admits truthness of the evegments to a certain extent as
4 matter of records. However, he denies the allegation that the
Respondents have not acted upon the judgement aml orders passed by
the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 16/2/2K in 0.A. No. 50/2000.
and respectfully states that till the pronouncement of judgement
and order dated 16/2/2K in respect of the aforesaid 0.A. the
policy of Govt. of India in respect of appointment of employees
acainst the sanctioned vacancles for the purpose of census works
for the gilven period was different. Accordingly en receipt-of the
aforesald judcement and order the matter was taken up with the
appropriate authority in the»Ministry of Home Affairs, since no
posts were sanctioned for the census works 2001't111 such time.
Whereby some clarifications were issued by the Hon'ble Tribunal
with a direction to implement the Judgement amd  order dated
passed in O.A.'No.‘SO/ZKwithih two months from the date
of receipt of the aforesaid order dated 16/2/2000 . .

It is pertinent to mert ion here that by the time policy of
Govt. of India in respect of appointment of employeces for the caensus
has been changed and all Directors of Census Operations have been
intimated vide letter No,12011/4/2000-Ad.1V dated 14.02.2000 and
No.12011/3/2000-Ad.IV dated 14.02.2000 which were received in the
Office of the Director offCensus. Manipur,Imphal after tﬁe passing
of the aforesaid ordérs for which the same could not be placed
before the Hon'ble Tribunal at the time of passing the aforesaid

orders.

Photostat true copies of the aforesaid
letters dated 14-02-2000 are annexed
herewith and marked as ANNEXURE;R}& R?

respectivély hereof,

centd .. 3/-
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Thus the aforesaid orders came into being which jeopardises the policy
decision of Govt., of India. Uncer this backdrop finding no way out the
Respondents have filed a Review Application to review the Judgement

~and order dated 16/2/2x passed in 0.A, No. 50/2k which has been duly

registered and numbered as R.A. No. 6/2000.

6. That as regards the contents of paragraph 3 of the C.P. thig
deponent respectfully states that in view of the aforesaid policy |
decision of the Govt, of Indla the posts sanctioned for census of India
2001 ang the resultant vacancies caused in group C & D categories due
to promotion to the higher grades are to be £illed up only by promotion
or on deputation basis in accordance with the provisions of Recruitment
Rules. In the circumstances the Censwus Directorate including the Dire-
ctorate of Census Operations, Manipur were further strictl y directed
that direct recruitment from open market should not be made in any

case for the above posts. In this respect the Covt. of India in addi-
tion to the aforesaid letters dated 14-02-2000 have 1issudd letter
No,12011/4/2000~Ad8,1IV(Pt) datead 25. 9,2000.

A photostat true copy of the aforesaid
letter dated 25.9.,2000 is annexed herewith
and marked as ANNEXURE - R hereof,

All the Directorates of Census Operation have been made known that
recruitment of posts as Optioned for Census of India 2001 and circulars
inviting denu;ations were done in pursuance of the instructions issued
by the Govt. of India time to time in accordance with the changed policy.

7. That as regards the contents of paragraph 4 of the C.P. this deponen:
respectfully states that under the present policy of the Govt, of India
the short term vacancies sanctioned for 2001 census and vacancies caused
by premotions are mandatOrily be filled up either by promotion or by
transfer on deputation basis and Sseveral instructions for wide publie
city inviting applications for appointment on deputation basis have been
issuee by the Govt. of India., To wit the laetter No.12011/2/2000-Ad.1IV
dated 16.5,2000 may be referre¢ to here,

Comdooo4/"
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A photostat true copy ofthe aforesaid

' . letter dated 16.8.2000 is annexed
« ‘ herewith and marked as ANNEXURE Re

haraofe

As stated earlier. the promotions given to the regular census
employees in respent of the posts created for Census of India.2001
were in compliance to the Covt. &f India's instructions. Likewise,
circular issued by this Directorate inviting deputations to the
subsequent vacancies were also in accordance with the instructions
issued by the Govt. of India. Be it further stated that no direct
recruitment from the open market has been made in case for the
census of India 2001 temporary post or for any regular vacancles
sine the order dated,ls/z/zooo'passed by the Hon'ble Tribunel.

8, That as regards the contents of paragraph 5 cf the C.p, this
deponent respectfully states that the categories in thegrade of
Group'C' posts lying vacant at the: disposal of the Directorate of
Census Ope rations,Manipur are the resultant vacancies arising out
of promotions given to 2001 Census posts ereated upto 28.,02.2001.
As per changed policy these posts are mandatorily required to be
filled up by way oOf tran*for on deputation as stated in the fore-
going paragraphs,

Perhaps 1t will be not out of place to mention here that the
Govt. of Indiahave taken the aforesaid new policy decision with

a view €0 =

1) ‘avoid further complications at the‘time of termination of

fcensus employvees as had been experienced in the past which
also resulted in multiplication of litigations creating
serious administrative inconvemience, and

i1) minimise economie burden in the pnhlic axchequor.

9. That as regards the contents of paragraph 6 of the C P. this
deponenttdoes not make any commentse

10, That as regards the contents of paragraph 7 of the C.P. this
deponent respectfully states that promotiona given to the regular
census employees agalinst the temporary posts created for the census
of India,2001 for a period upto 28.02. 2001 and circulars inviting

<,contd 3 0_5/"'
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deputation for subsequent vacancies arising out of the _above ‘pmmotion

were in accordance with the det;. of India changed policy. As such it
may respectfully be stbmitted that this deponent, for that matter, the

" Respondents have not violated the Judgement ‘anderder dated 16/2/2000

passed in 0.A.No50/2000  4n any manner. Nor there is apy inzw~éiom

‘on the part of the Respondents in respect of compliance of the aforesaid

judgement and orders, however, it 1s the policy of Govt. of India which
has placed emoargo in fresh e'uploymant from the cpen market for the
Census of India 2001 which is beyond the control of the Respondents,

11. 'r"xat the statements made in paragraphs of this Affidavit are true

to the best cf my knowledge and belief and these hav) been made inﬂrﬁﬁ,e,’:},g,./o
paragraphs are true to the best of my information which have been derived
from the records and the rests are humble submissicn Before the Hon'ble
Tribunal, AND I sign this Affidavit this the (7+h day of februony 200/,

jc«‘b’\ ) A“;\pﬂfv’v\@-‘w\'\’g S\ ""I;\n

DEPONERENT

Identified by . -T_he deponent here has solemnly affirmed
| S\ j and declared before me who ﬁaa been iden-
\ tified by Shri : -

Advocatae. this @he (3 /:rday of /‘JMZ ol ¢ o

ADPVOCATE
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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, INDIA

; 2§ faesll, MII% 2 /p, Mansingh Road,
) ’ . . New Delhi, the 14.02. 2000

To,
All DCOs,

Subiject : Filling wup the ©post sanctioned ~ for Census of,
India-2001. B

Sir,

I am directed to say that a number of posts have been
sanctioned for Census of India-2001. Thesé posts are required

+, to be filled in as early as possible. As you are aware all the
Group 'C' posts . -sanctionnad for the above . Census  and the
vacancies caused in Group 'C' and 'D' vcategories due to
\}\- promotion in_higher grades are to be fll]ed .by DCOs and the
o posts coming under Group 'A' and 'B' are to be filled by this
office. You are requested to ensure that the posts available
for Census of India - 2001 in Group 'C' and 'D' are filled
in only either by promotion or on’ deputation} ba51s in

\
}accordance with the provisions of Recruitment Rules. Dlrect

T,

recruitment from open market JS not to be made in any - case for

the above posts. A suggested model ‘'order' for promotlons
against above mentioned posts is enclosed, whlch may be used
with suitable need based modifications. ' -

If some of the officials appointed against Cénsus of

Indiak - 2001 posts have to be regularised later, on
; ,'\& \ (favailability of long-term vacancies due to .retirement etc,
. \\m p

separate orders for their regularisation must he issued.

So far -as Group 'B' posts are concerned vyou ‘are
' requested to send by 25th February'2000 the A.C.R. dossiers for
[Sﬁ} ;’ last 5 years, vigilance clearance and seniority .list .0f the
M 9
a
2%\‘/\

/ feeder grades of each category of Group 'B' posts to enable us
Vi, to process ‘the cases for their promotions. - Where ellg;ble

“\\ persons are not available for promotion against Group 'B'

- . posts, action to fill ﬁ§~ the post on - deputation may be

Vler initiated by the directorate. - Action taken in this regard be
‘LLXK\ cpmmunicated to ORGI. ‘

All posts, to be filled in by deputation may be
advertised in leading newspapers and Employmeént News, through

- DAVP, in addition to circular to Govt. of India and State Govt.
: offices etc. - 2

Yoursvfaithfully,

Me s o aer .)‘l,_

- . PO (M.. R. . &ingh)



g\ OFFICE ORDER

The following ( Name of lower post ) in the

Directorate of - Censu® Operations, are

promoted to the post of ( Name of higher post ) on regular
basis in temporary capacity@with effect from the date they take
charge of the post wuntil 28.02.2001 of till further orders

whichever is earlier :

. ~ (Name of officials being promoted )

oW N
.

The above promotion has been made against the purely
temporary . ?osts sanctioned for Census of 1India - 2001/
resultant - vacancies caused by promotions against = posts

sanctioned for Census of India - 2001, and this promotion will

continue %only upto their sanctioned period. The above
promotions order shall not bestow upon the afore mentioned

officials any claim for regular promotion against long term
vacancies or core posts.

The above officials shall automatically stand reverted

as Name of lower post ) on the expiry of the above

referred date(s) even if no separate order for reversion 1is

issued.

DD/AD of Census Opertions

L o awta ¢

v
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" 79\ OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, INDIA

2/A Mansingh Road

7§ P, P o 14.2.2000
New Delki, the ' |

To

A1l Dcos
Subject: Ad‘noc-appointments.
Madam/Sir,

I am d1rected to refer to our letter of even number
dated 20 '1.2000 and subsequent discussions in DCOs Conference
during February 3-5, 2000 - on the above subject and clarlfy

that ad hoc appo1ntments from open market are totally banned

e e e e e A e et s

Any v1olatlon of this 1nstruct10n will be v1ewed seriously.

oA - - DCOs - are requested to ensure .that no ad hoc
—X\V \3\?\P~app01ntments are. made from open market -against any.long term

or short term. vacancy due to any reason whatsoever Detalled

Al - \,gu1de11nes for filling "~ up of posts sanctloned for Census of
R f] —_

India, 2001 are be1ng sent separately. »You.are requested to
plall o _

- \%Y// acknowledge the receipt of this letter.
A
A
\\\.4,/_‘ -
‘ﬂKYL : .
‘Yours faithfully,
- _\- ,)

|

tff /~\<:\«, lﬁ’

( JAYRYHREE GQUPTA )

Joint Registrar_Genefal, India
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OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR GENERAL, INDIA A,

f&?ﬁj‘éﬁé.{i“ s (Government of India, Ministry of Home AfTair s)
? _ 2A MANSINGII ROAD, NEW DELHI 110011
No.12011/4/2000-Ad.1V)(PL) :
Ref. No.: “September 45, 2000,
: \ ate:
To,

All the DCOs.

Subject:- Filling up of the posts sanctioned for Census of India 2001,
Sir/Madam,

I am (Iirccml to refer (o this Office letter of cven number dated

4.2.2000 where .in DCOs were advised that Group ‘C* and ‘1 pbs(s

sanctioned for Census of India 2001 or resultant vacancies caused in group ‘C’

and ‘D)’ due to promotion should be l'illcd up only by promotion or deputation.

But instances lmve come to the notice of this Office (lmt somc DCOs.are trying

f ‘ o fill up above mcnlloncd vacancices b)_dnut recruitment or on daily wages.

—~_.‘..—

Sllth _actions by DCUS are Ing,hly irregular and have been viewed by the

- Registrar General, India very scriously.

: j\\,\\\ : Z ~All DCOs are IL(]HLS[Ld to umlum that no recruitment has been made
’ - Y N
, )M\ ! by them in violation of above mentioned guidelines. Their reply should lc.uh

the undusu,nul. by 6™ October, 2000,

I

WL b
:'(6’)‘« aghy » e '
o i , , ' Yours faithfully,
—‘:.gh ) : . -
- L h -~
v, \\u ' - _ Q{
2 : (Jaynghree Xonpta )

JU Registrar Geiiéral, India,
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_ﬂfﬁﬁﬂ,ﬁWﬁQ/A, Mansingh Road,
New Delhi, the — 16.05.2000
To,

All DCoOs,

Subject_a Filling up of the posts on deputation basis-reg.

Sir/Madam,

It 1is observed that many Directorates are not

"following instructions and procedures laid down for sending
proposals for filling up the posts on deputation basis. It

is reiterated that wide publicity may be given while inviting .

oo applications for appointment on deputation basis. A minimum
time of 6 weeks from the date of publication in Employment

News may be given for receipt of applications and adequat¢

efforts may be made to obtain CR dossiers and vigilance
clearance of outside candidates. ‘

Proposals sent to us should be complete in all
- ¢ ! respects and should include details as 1indicated in our
'f\u i letter 'No. 35018/4/2000~-Ad.1IV dt. '16.02.2000;‘ This would

2 -
//

~

./\\W\ o \{"

facilitate timely disposal of cases.

Yours faithfully;;:f

T %?)\‘“,)»\g\?»" (M. R. Singh): .-
,i O \ - Under Secretary to the Govt. of Indiéf3f
) '.\\ . ) .
vy



